=OP \$215.00 91195

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
St. Louis Blue Hockey Club, L.P.		106/30/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citicorp USA, Inc. (as administrative agent)
Street Address:	2 Penn's Way
Internal Address:	First Floor
City:	New Castle
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19720
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	911957	
Registration Number:	1675177	
Registration Number:	2601068	
Registration Number:	1931242	ST. LOUIS
Registration Number:	1929656	ST. LOUIS
Registration Number:	1672658	ST. LOUIS BLUES
Registration Number:	1999249	ST. LOUIS BLUES
Registration Number:	2032174	STREET BLUES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)248-4000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6172485000

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003340 FRAME: 0392

900052392

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Lynch
Address Line 1: Two International Place
Address Line 2: Attn: Trademark Administrator
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ST LOUIS BLUES

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ST LOUIS BLUES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Lynch	
Signature:	/Jennifer Lynch/	
Date:	07/03/2006	

Total Attachments: 3

source=20060630185323468#page1.tif source=20060630185323468#page2.tif source=20060630185323468#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003340 FRAME: 0393

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY - TRADEMARKS -

WHEREAS, St. Louis Blues Hockey Club, L.P. (the "<u>Debtor</u>"), a Missouri limited partnership with offices at 5700 Oakland Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri, USA, is the owner of the trademarks set forth in Exhibit 1, as well as the goodwill underlying such trademarks (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Citicorp USA, Inc., as administrative agent (together with its successors and permitted assigns in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at 2 Penn's Way, First Floor, New Castle, Delaware 19720 USA, Attention: Loan Administration, entered into a security agreement dated as of June 30, 2006 with Debtor and others, as amended from time to time, by which Debtor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in certain property, including the Trademarks, in consideration for a commercial loan;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Debtor hereby confirms the granting to the Administrative Agent of a security interest in the Trademarks.

4097698v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003340 FRAME: 0394

ST. LOUIS BLUES HOCKEY CLUB, L.P.

Dated: June 30, 2006

By:

Name: Michael Mc (att)
Title: Authorized Signates

REEL: 003340 FRAME: 0395

EXHIBIT 1

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Status	Appln. No.	Reg. No.
	Class(es)	Appln. Date	Reg. Date
Blue Note Design	Registered 3, 13, 22, 28, 39, 50	72/314,465 13-Dec-1968	911,957 08-Jun-1971
Blue Note Design	Registered	74/107,067	1,675,177
	25	19-Oct-1990	11-Feb-1992
Blue Note Design	Registered	76/337,559	2,601,068
	41	13-Nov-2001	30-Jul-2002
ST. LOUIS &	Registered	74/574,867	1,931,242
Blue Note Design	41	19-Sep-1994	31-Oct-1995
ST. LOUIS &	Registered	74/579,101	1,929,656
Blue Note Design	25	27-Sep-1994	24-Oct-1995
ST. LOUIS BLUES	Registered	74/107,065	1,672,658
	25	19-Oct-1990	21 - Jan-1992
ST. LOUIS BLUES	Registered	74/641,981	1,999,249
	41	03-Mar-1995	10-Sep-1996
STREET BLUES	Registered	75/064,725 28-Feb-1996	2,032,174 21-Jan-1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 003340 FRAME: 0396

RECORDED: 07/03/2006